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December 2024

01.12.24

03.12.24

04.12.24

07.12.24

08.12.24

09.12.24

10.12.24

11.12.24

12.12.24

Archidiocéese de
Saint-Boniface
S~ Archdiocese

10:00-11:00 am
4 :00 - 5 :00 pm

1 :00-3 :00 pm
9:00-10 :30 am
12 :00-2 :00 pm

3 :00-4 :30 pm

4 :00-5 :30 pm

10 :00-11 :00 am
2:00 - 6:30 pm

7 :00-8 :30 pm
9:00 am -12 :00 pm

4:30 - 6:30 pm

7 :30-9 :00 pm

4:00 - 5:00 pm

7:00 - 8 :00 pm

7:00 — 9 :00 pm

7 :00 - 8 :30 pm

Mass in Sagkeeng
Mass at the Sagkeeng home for the elderly

Tri Diocesan MCLF (Manitoba Catholic Life and Family) at
Winnipeg Chancery

Leadership team meeting
Advisory Committee for a Safe Church Environment
College of Consultors meeting

Acolyte ministry and candidacy of Joseph Martin Ngoc
Hien Pham at Christ the King parish.

Mass in Sagkeeng.

Mass and Christmas reception with the Nigerian Catholic
Community at Sainte-Famille parish.

Meeting with WCC (World Council of Churches) General
Secretary at the Human Rights Museum.

Commission for Christian Unity by Zoom.
RCN Board of Directors meeting
Mass of the Immaculate Conception at the Cathedral

SBDHS Members' Council meeting
Meeting of the Diocesan Committee for Liturgical
Formation for Francophones.

Catholic Schools of Manitoba - Council of Consultors at
the Winnipeg Chancery.

Diocesan gathering (French) of Households of Faith by
Zoom
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13.12.24 to 16.12.24

17.12.24

18.12.24

19.12.24

22.12.24

23.12.24

24.12.24

25.12.24

29.12.24

11 :30am -1 :30 pm
8:30 am -3 :00 pm
10:30 am-1:30 pm
10:00-11:00 am

4 :00 - 5:00 pm

7 :00 — 8 :00 pm
9:00 am - 12:00 pm
7:00 - 8:00 pm

12 .00 - 1 :00 am

10:00 - 11:00 am
4 :00 - 5 :00 pm

10:00 - 11:00 am
3:00 -4 :30 pm

30.12.24 to 01.01.25

Archidiocese de

N g, Saint-Boniface
N

Archdiocese

Confirmations at Little Grand Rapids
CHSM board meeting.
Reconciliation at St. Boniface Diocesan High School.

Mass and reception for staff and residents at the
Archdiocesan Center.

Mass in Sagkeeng
Mass at Sagkeeng retirement home

Penitential service, Sagkeeng
Penitential service, Sagkeeng
Mass for children, Sagkeeng

Midnight Mass, Sagkeeng

Christmas Mass, Sagkeeng
Mass at seniors' residence, Sagkeeng

Mass in Sagkeeng

Mass at the Cathedral for the opening of the Jubilee Year

Vacation time with my family in Saskatoon.
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