

Archbishop Calendar

December 2024

01.12.24	10:00-11:00 am	Mass in Sagkeeng
	4 :00 – 5 :00 pm	Mass at the Sagkeeng home for the elderly
03.12.24	1 :00-3 :00 pm	Tri Diocesan MCLF (Manitoba Catholic Life and Family) at Winnipeg Chancery
04.12.24	9 :00-10 :30 am	, ,
	12 :00-2 :00 pm	Advisory Committee for a Safe Church Environment
	3 :00-4 :30 pm	Collège of Consultors meeting
07.12.24	4 :00-5 :30 pm	Acolyte ministry and candidacy of Joseph Martin Ngoc Hien Pham at Christ the King parish.
08.12.24	10 :00-11 :00 am	Mass in Sagkeeng.
	2:00 - 6:30 pm	Mass and Christmas reception with the Nigerian Catholic Community at Sainte-Famille parish.
	7 :00-8 :30 pm	·
09.12.24	9 :00 am -12 :00 pm	Commission for Christian Unity by Zoom.
	4:30 - 6:30 pm	RCN Board of Directors meeting
	7 :30-9 :00 pm	Mass of the Immaculate Conception at the Cathedral
10.12.24	4:00 - 5:00 pm	SBDHS Members' Council meeting
	7 :00 – 8 :00 pm	
11.12.24	7 :00 – 9 :00 pm	Catholic Schools of Manitoba - Council of Consultors at the Winnipeg Chancery.
12.12.24	7 :00 - 8 :30 pm	Diocesan gathering (French) of Households of Faith by Zoom



13.12.24 to 16.12.24		Confirmations at Little Grand Rapids
17.12.24	11:30 am -1:30 pm	CHSM board meeting.
18.12.24	8 :30 am -3 :00 pm	Reconciliation at St. Boniface Diocesan High School.
19.12.24	10:30 am-1:30 pm	Mass and reception for staff and residents at the Archdiocesan Center.
22.12.24	10:00-11:00 am 4 :00 – 5 :00 pm	
23.12.24	7 :00 – 8 :00 pm	Penitential service, Sagkeeng
24.12.24	9:00 am - 12:00 pm 7:00 - 8:00 pm 12 :00 - 1 :00 am	
25.12.24	10:00 - 11:00 am 4 :00 - 5 :00 pm	, 3
29.12.24	10:00 - 11:00 am 3 :00 – 4 :30 pm	
30.12.24 to 01.01.25		Vacation time with my family in Saskatoon.

